401 - Starlit Tower 29- Y.N. Road, Indore, 
Madhya Pradesh, India, 452003. 

Dear Sir, 

Date: September 22, 2025 

Sub: Submission of Public Announcement as per regulation 14(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulation 2011. 

Ref: Open offer to acquire up to 17,04,000 (Seventeen Lakh Four Thousand) fully paid Equity Shares of 
face value of f 10.001- (Rupees Ten Only) each representing 26.00% of the total paid-up, issued and 
subscribed capital of "Premium Capital Market And Investsments Limited" (,,"Target Company~') at a 
price on 06.401- each (Rupee Six Rupees Forty Paisa Only) (Offer Price) for each fully paid up shares

[...]

401- Starlit Tower 29- Y.N. Road, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, India, 452003.  

Tel No. +91-9109104911; Website: www.premcapltd.com; E-Mail: compliance.premium@gmail.com 

Open offer (“the offer”) to the shareholders of the Target Company for acquisition of 17,04,000 (Seventeen 

Lakh Four Thousand) fully paid Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each constituting 

26.00 % of issued & subscribed capital of the target company by Mr. Suman Nandi (Acquirer) pursuant to and 

in compliance with Regulation 4 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of

[...]

The offer Price is calculated in accordance with Regulation 8(1) and 

8(2) is Rs. 6.40/- (Rupee Six Rupees Forty Paisa Only) per Equity Shares having Face Value of Rs. 10.00/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each. Assuming full acceptance of the Offer, the total consideration payable in the Offer 

will be Rs. 1,09,05,600.00/- (Rupees One Crore Nine Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred Only) 

• Mode of payment: The Offer Price is payable in “Cash” in accordance with Regulation 9(1)(a) of the 

SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. 

• Type of offer: This is a “Triggered under the Regulation 4 for Acquisition of Control. 

2. Transaction Which has triggered the open offer obligations (Underlying Transaction):